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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     650     24,749,200     24,748,400     24,503,500        443,800       -207,600        405,700        365,500        180,548          -0.99
      Personal         113      2,888,100      2,876,600      2,736,000        299,200              0        147,100        225,900        146,000          -5.27
        Real           537     21,861,100     21,871,800     21,767,500        144,600       -207,600        258,600        139,600         34,548          -0.43
  Totals             Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    59020               80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    1        102,300        109,900        109,900              0              0          7,600         12,700          1,200           7.43
    59020                1        102,300        109,900        109,900              0              0          7,600         12,700          1,200           7.43
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   112      2,785,800      2,766,700      2,626,100        299,200              0        139,500        213,200        144,800          -5.73
    59020              112      2,785,800      2,766,700      2,626,100        299,200              0        139,500        213,200        144,800          -5.73
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     461     15,638,400     15,494,500     15,390,200        133,500       -255,500        140,800         21,800         34,548          -1.59
    59020              461     15,638,400     15,494,500     15,390,200        133,500       -255,500        140,800         21,800         34,548          -1.59
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Commercial       76      6,222,700      6,377,300      6,377,300         11,100         47,900        117,800        117,800              0           2.48
    59020               76      6,222,700      6,377,300      6,377,300         11,100         47,900        117,800        117,800              0           2.48
  School District    Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 59020           730     24,749,200     24,748,400     24,503,500        443,800       -207,600        405,700        365,500        180,548          -0.99
    Exempt              80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal       1        102,300        109,900        109,900              0              0          7,600         12,700          1,200           7.43
    Com. Personal      112      2,785,800      2,766,700      2,626,100        299,200              0        139,500        213,200        144,800          -5.73
    Residential        461     15,638,400     15,494,500     15,390,200        133,500       -255,500        140,800         21,800         34,548          -1.59
    Commercial          76      6,222,700      6,377,300      6,377,300         11,100         47,900        117,800        117,800              0           2.48
  Property Class     Count      2017 Asmt      2018 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL 
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     650     24,749,200     24,661,100     24,503,500     22,285,440     22,208,761     22,892,442     22,655,497     22,872,336     22,644,749
      Personal         113      2,888,100      2,888,100      2,736,000      2,888,100      2,888,100      2,876,600      2,736,000      2,876,600      2,736,000
        Real           537     21,861,100     21,773,000     21,767,500     19,397,340     19,320,661     20,015,842     19,919,497     19,995,736     19,908,749
  Totals             Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP

  All: Exempt           80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020               80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    1        102,300        102,300        109,900        102,300        102,300        109,900        109,900        109,900        109,900
    59020                1        102,300        102,300        109,900        102,300        102,300        109,900        109,900        109,900        109,900
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   112      2,785,800      2,785,800      2,626,100      2,785,800      2,785,800      2,766,700      2,626,100      2,766,700      2,626,100
    59020              112      2,785,800      2,785,800      2,626,100      2,785,800      2,785,800      2,766,700      2,626,100      2,766,700      2,626,100
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     461     15,638,400     15,550,300     15,390,200     13,911,429     13,834,750     14,355,640     14,259,295     14,287,808     14,200,821
    59020              461     15,638,400     15,550,300     15,390,200     13,911,429     13,834,750     14,355,640     14,259,295     14,287,808     14,200,821
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Commercial       76      6,222,700      6,222,700      6,377,300      5,485,911      5,485,911      5,660,202      5,660,202      5,707,928      5,707,928
    59020               76      6,222,700      6,222,700      6,377,300      5,485,911      5,485,911      5,660,202      5,660,202      5,707,928      5,707,928
  School District    Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 59020           730     24,749,200     24,661,100     24,503,500     22,285,440     22,208,761     22,892,442     22,655,497     22,872,336     22,644,749
    Exempt              80              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       1        102,300        102,300        109,900        102,300        102,300        109,900        109,900        109,900        109,900
    Com. Personal      112      2,785,800      2,785,800      2,626,100      2,785,800      2,785,800      2,766,700      2,626,100      2,766,700      2,626,100
    Residential        461     15,638,400     15,550,300     15,390,200     13,911,429     13,834,750     14,355,640     14,259,295     14,287,808     14,200,821
    Commercial          76      6,222,700      6,222,700      6,377,300      5,485,911      5,485,911      5,660,202      5,660,202      5,707,928      5,707,928
  Property Class     Count       2017 SEV        Fin SEV       2018 SEV       2017 Tax        Fin Tax       2018 Tax        BOR Tax       2018 Cap      2018 MCAP
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL 
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     434     14,993,666      9,755,534     14,980,266      9,680,834     14,894,466      9,766,634     14,384,501     10,118,999
      Personal         112      2,785,800        102,300      2,785,800        102,300      2,785,800        102,300      2,626,100        109,900
        Real           322     12,207,866      9,653,234     12,194,466      9,578,534     12,108,666      9,664,334     11,758,401     10,009,099
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        109,900
    59020                0              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        109,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   112      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,626,100              0
    59020              112      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,626,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     322     12,196,766      3,441,634     12,194,466      3,355,834     12,108,666      3,441,634     11,758,401      3,631,799
    59020              322     12,196,766      3,441,634     12,194,466      3,355,834     12,108,666      3,441,634     11,758,401      3,631,799
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Commercial        0         11,100      6,211,600              0      6,222,700              0      6,222,700              0      6,377,300
    59020                0         11,100      6,211,600              0      6,222,700              0      6,222,700              0      6,377,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 59020           436     14,993,666      9,755,534     14,980,266      9,680,834     14,894,466      9,766,634     14,384,501     10,118,999
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        109,900
    Com. Personal      112      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,626,100              0
    Residential        322     12,196,766      3,441,634     12,194,466      3,355,834     12,108,666      3,441,634     11,758,401      3,631,799
    Commercial           0         11,100      6,211,600              0      6,222,700              0      6,222,700              0      6,377,300
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL 
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     434     13,755,837      8,529,603     13,747,734      8,461,027     13,668,432      8,540,329     13,621,917      9,033,580
      Personal         112      2,785,800        102,300      2,785,800        102,300      2,785,800        102,300      2,626,100        109,900
        Real           322     10,970,037      8,427,303     10,961,934      8,358,727     10,882,632      8,438,029     10,995,817      8,923,680
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG

  All: Exempt            2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    59020                2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        109,900
    59020                0              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        109,900
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal   112      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,626,100              0
    59020              112      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,626,100              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     322     10,959,311      2,952,118     10,961,934      2,872,816     10,882,632      2,952,118     10,995,817      3,263,478
    59020              322     10,959,311      2,952,118     10,961,934      2,872,816     10,882,632      2,952,118     10,995,817      3,263,478
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Commercial        0         10,726      5,475,185              0      5,485,911              0      5,485,911              0      5,660,202
    59020                0         10,726      5,475,185              0      5,485,911              0      5,485,911              0      5,660,202
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: 59020           436     13,755,837      8,529,603     13,747,734      8,461,027     13,668,432      8,540,329     13,621,917      9,033,580
    Exempt               2              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        102,300              0        109,900
    Com. Personal      112      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,785,800              0      2,626,100              0
    Residential        322     10,959,311      2,952,118     10,961,934      2,872,816     10,882,632      2,952,118     10,995,817      3,263,478
    Commercial           0         10,726      5,475,185              0      5,485,911              0      5,485,911              0      5,660,202
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2017 ORIG      2017 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2018 ORIG      2018 ORIG
Totals for School District: 59020   CARSON CITY-CRYSTAL 
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>


